	02-	13-2001				
			OVER SHEET	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT	
TO: The Commissione. 101611505			ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type			Conveyance Type			
⊠ New						
	(Non-Recordation)	10.2.5	License			
Document ID #		7 , ,	Merger			
Correction of P			Security Agreer	ment		
Reel # Frame # Change of Name						
Corrective Doc			Other:			
Reel #	Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s)			
1. Jari Tabell			November 27, 2000			
2.				, , , ,		
3.						
4.						
5.						
6.						
Mark if Addition	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	d			
Receiving Party						
	Teknoware Oy				_	
	•		05670430			
Address Ilmarisentie 8					1 3 4	
j	<u>_ahti</u>	<u>Finland</u>		FIN-15200		
	City	State/Cou		Zip Code		
Mark if Addition	nal Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached				
Correspondent Na	ame and Address					
			1			
Pamela J. Ruschau			Telephone: (312) 616-5600			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket No. 206699			
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			Mark if additional numbers attached			
			O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	nt Application Num	ibers		Patent Numbers	Т	
09/670,430						
15 41-1	[)	1 - 1 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	1-1-1-1	1	
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
		ea executing invento	or.			
Patent Cooperation			[no=		150=	
	ion number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not be	een assigned.				 	
			PCT	PCT	PCT	
			L	l	<u> </u>	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1						
Fee Amount						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
Method of Payment:						
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12 1216: ☑ Ves. ☐ No.						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Dame all L.D.	. Day No. 04.040	W 011		1 04 000:		
Pamela J. Ruschau, Reg. No. 34,242		fuschan	January 31, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Śign		ature	Date			

02/12/2001 GTON11 00000107 09670430 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 011501 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jari TABELL;
Vanha Ahtialantie 78
FIN-15300 Lahti Finland
FINITATIO
has invented certain new and useful improvements in Determining remaining operating life of fluorescent lamp
for which I am about to make application for Letters (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)
Patent of the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, TEKNOWARE OY
Ilmarisentie 8, FIN-15200 Lahti, Finland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
OneDollars (\$_1
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
TEKNOWARE OY
* my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and described in the:
a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, applicable b) application filed on the 26th day of Sept, 19 2000, Serial No. 09/670,430,
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said <u>TEKNOWARE OY</u>
for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at
Lahti this 27th day of November , A.D. 19 2000
Jan Taber
Anventor's full Signature)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/05/2001 REEL: 011501 FRAME: 0252

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.